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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Assembly District 28

 1,525 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 169 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,756 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,754 

 821 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 647 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 186 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 EMILY WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,659 

Unrecorded  95 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Assembly District 30

 25,693 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,218 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 FEDERAL

 848 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,898 

(139)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,759 

 14,454 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,987 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,867 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 18 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GENAO-FARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. MARKEY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL S. MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE SHELKH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BURON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LELLA KHALED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIND RAYAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROJAL SEMGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS UGO (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER KARLING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,402 

Unrecorded  2,357 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Assembly District 34

 13,865 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,557 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 132 FEDERAL

 486 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,040 

(132)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,908 

 8,847 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,024 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,007 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DIBENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY HYDE-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE ANNE GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO SPINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TAMEGAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,922 

Unrecorded  986 

Assembly District 35

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 0 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Assembly District 36

 4,096 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 443 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,735 

(40)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,695 

 2,706 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,011 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 679 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHRISTINE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON THERMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTEJ STOFA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,410 

Unrecorded  285 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Assembly District 37

 29,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,652 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 219 FEDERAL

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,783 

(219)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,564 

 17,291 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,260 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 4,379 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A GERRY MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 23 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S. BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN VESOVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ FANNON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYESSE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MICHAEL LEVESQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAC WOEBBE-ALCARAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMASZ SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRICIA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKTOR SEREDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZMAK RABIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,029 

Unrecorded  2,535 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Assembly District 38

 6,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 521 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,273 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,259 

 3,479 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,426 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 822 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S.BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,747 

Unrecorded  512 

Assembly District 39

 2,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,441 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,421 

 1,221 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 835 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 109 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAABAN AL DALOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,179 

Unrecorded  242 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 83,792 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,786 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 566 FEDERAL

 2,782 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  94,926 

(566)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  94,360 

 48,819 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,190 HAN-KHON TO (REPUBLICAN)

 10,049 MICHAEL N. GIANARIS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A GERRY MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 52 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S. BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN VESOVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GENAO-FARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S.BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. MARKEY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DIBENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY HYDE-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNIEL S. MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE SHELKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE ANNE GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ FANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 11 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGGY TERRANOVA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 12 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BURON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON THERMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LELLA KHALED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO SPINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYESSE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TAMEGAVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MICHAEL LEVESQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIND RAYAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROJAL SEMGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAABAN AL DALOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAC WOEBBE-ALCARAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS UGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTEJ STOFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMASZ SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRICIA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 129 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKTOR SEREDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (12th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:33AM

Total for State Senator (12th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 WALTER KARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZMAK RABIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  87,348 

Unrecorded  7,012 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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